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Employer
Federal Government
The Chambersburg Hospital
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Chambersburg Area School District
Target Corporation
Manitowoc Crane Group
Ulta Beauty Distribution LLC
Ventura Foods LLC
Volvo Construction Equipment NA
Franklin County
Waynesboro Area School District
Martin's Famous Pastry Shoppe Inc
State Government
Menno-Haven Inc
Giant Food Stores LLC
WellSpan Medical Group
Delhaize America Distribution LLC
Keystone Health Center
Ingram Distribution Management LLC
Corelle Brands LLC
York International Corporation
Premier Employee Solutions
Greencastle-Antrim School District
Bowhead Logistics Management

Shippensburg Area School District

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
WellSpan Waynesboro Hospital
Staples Contract and Commercial LLC
Aerotek | Inc
Wilson College
Sheetz Inc
Chambersburg Borough
Con-Way Freight Inc
Tuscarora School District
Delamor Enterprises LP
JLG Industries Inc
Mercersburg Academy
Axiom Staffing Group Inc
Delhaize America Transportation LLC
Quincy Retirement Community
T B Wood's Incorporated
The Procter & Gamble Distributing
Patriot Federal Credit Union
David H Martin Excavating Inc
VR US Holdings Inc
Farmers & Merchants Trust Co
Inperium Management Services Inc
Knouse Foods Cooperative Inc

Westlake Management Services Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
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NAICS Industry Description

Warehousing and Storage

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing
National Security and International Affairs

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Employment Services

General Freight Trucking

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Offices of Physicians

Individual and Family Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Automobile Dealers

Gasoline Stations

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Food Manufacturing

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Building Equipment Contractors

Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Civic and Social Organizations

Other Wood Product Manufacturing

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Home Health Care Services

Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
School and Employee Bus Transportation

Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

Offices of Dentists

Poultry and Egg Production

Personal Care Services

Department Stores

Cattle Ranching and Farming

H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing

Child Care Services

Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

4931
7225
6111
6221
3331
9281
4451
5613
4841
4552
6233
6211
6241
9211
5221
4411
4571
5617
3119
6232
3118
2389
2382
3329
8111
4441
6213
8134
3219
7139
6231
6216
4238
4854
3273
4561
6113
3323
6212
1123
8121
4551
1121
3334
9221
3369
6244
2381
5511
5413
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