

## Franklin County

## 4th Quarter, 2023

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Federal Government	26	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
2	The Chambersburg Hospital	27	WellSpan Waynesboro Hospital
3	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	28	Staples Contract and Commercial LLC
4	Chambersburg Area School District	29	Aerotek I Inc
5	Target Corporation	30	Wilson College
6	Manitowoc Crane Group	31	Sheetz Inc
7	Ulta Beauty Distribution LLC	32	Chambersburg Borough
8	Ventura Foods LLC	33	Con-Way Freight Inc
9	Volvo Construction Equipment NA	34	Tuscarora School District
10	Franklin County	35	Delamor Enterprises LP
11	Waynesboro Area School District	36	JLG Industries Inc
12	Martin's Famous Pastry Shoppe Inc	37	Mercersburg Academy
13	State Government	38	Axiom Staffing Group Inc
14	Menno-Haven Inc	39	Delhaize America Transportation LLC
15	Giant Food Stores LLC	40	Quincy Retirement Community
16	WellSpan Medical Group	41	T B Wood's Incorporated
17	Delhaize America Distribution LLC	42	The Procter & Gamble Distributing
18	Keystone Health Center	43	Patriot Federal Credit Union
19	Ingram Distribution Management LLC	44	David H Martin Excavating Inc
20	Corelle Brands LLC	45	VR US Holdings Inc
21	York International Corporation	46	Farmers & Merchants Trust Co
22	Premier Employee Solutions	47	Inperium Management Services Inc
23	Greencastle-Antrim School District	48	Knouse Foods Cooperative Inc
24	Bowhead Logistics Management	49	Westlake Management Services Inc
25	Shippensburg Area School District	50	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

# Franklin County

# Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Warehousing and Storage	4931
2	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	3	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
4	4	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	5	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	3331
6	6	National Security and International Affairs	9281
7	8	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
8	7	Employment Services	5613
9	11	General Freight Trucking	4841
10	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
11	13	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
12	9	Offices of Physicians	6211
13	15	Individual and Family Services	6241
14	14	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
15	18	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
16	16	Automobile Dealers	4411
17	20	Gasoline Stations	4571
18	10	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
19	17	Other Food Manufacturing	3119
20	19	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
21	27	Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing	3118
22	21	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
23	26	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
24	24	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
25	28	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
26	25	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
27	32	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
28	37	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
29	34	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
30	29	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
31	35	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
32	23	Home Health Care Services	6216
33	47	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4238
34	42	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
35	38	Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing	3273
36	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
37	31	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
38	52	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
39	39	Offices of Dentists	6212
40	66	Poultry and Egg Production	1123
41	49	Personal Care Services	8121
42	N/A	Department Stores	4551
43	45	Cattle Ranching and Farming	1121
44	40	H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing	3334
45	41	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
46	22	Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	3369
47	46	Child Care Services	6244
48	54	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
49	50	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
50	44	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages